Cancellation of 2,200 options – Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Madam/ Sir, 

We wish to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”), in its meeting 
held today i.e. January 30, 2026, has cancelled 2,200 (Two Thousand Two Hundred) stock 
options granted to 1 (one) employee under the 2nd phase of RFL Employee Stock Option Plan 
2014. The said options had vested but were not exercised by the employee within the 
prescribed period and, accordingly, lapsed in accordance with RFL Employee Stock Option